					1. Solicitation Number	Page of Pag			
<u>AMEI</u>	NDMENT OF SOL	ICITATION / MO	OCPTO230053	1 2	2				
CONT	RACT								
2. Amendment/Modification 3. Effective Date 4. Number Requisiti			on/Purch						
А	Amendment No. 3 See Box 16C			CMSI Safe Routes to School Sidewalk Gap and Safety		and			
6. Issue	d by:	Cod	7. Adm	ministered by (If other than line 6)					
District Department of Transportation Office of Contracting and Procurement 250 M Street, SE, 7 th Floor Washington, DC 20003									
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip code)					9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. OCPTO230053				
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS					9B. Dated (See Item 11) December 14, 2023				
					10A. Modification of Contractor/Order No.				
					10B. Dated (See Item 13)				
Code		Facilit y			,				
			Y APPLIES TO	AMENDN	IENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 🗌 is extended. 🔀 is not									
extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following									
methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning1 copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy									
	-				e solicitation and amendment number				
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN									
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.									
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required):									
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTORS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14									
A. This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority): The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.									
	B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data								
	etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2.								
	c. This supplemental agr	eement is entered into p	ursuant to au	ithority of	: 				
		modification and author Standard Contract Provisi							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return copy to the issuing office.									
14. Des	cription of Amendment/N	Modification (Organized b	y UCF Section	n heading	, including solicitation/contract sul	oject matter where f	easible.)		
Solicitation No. OCPTO230053 is hereby amended as follows:									
Add	Bel-Star, Inc. to '	2. TASK ORDE	R COMF	PETIT:	ON" and Remove McK	issack &			
McKissack of WDC. The three firms are:									
Alpha Corporation									
Bel-Star, Inc.									
Cube Root Corporation									

<u>INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK</u>								
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or p	rint)	16A. Name of Contracting Officer						
		Jeralyn Johnson						
15B. Name of Contractor	15C. Date Signed	16B. District of Columbia	16C. Date Signed					
		Jeralyn Johnson (Signature of Contracting Officer)	12/20/2023					
(Signature)								